2020050297

Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency): City of Lathrop
	Public Works Department
County Clerk	390 Towne Center Drive, Lathrop, CA 95330
County of: San Joaquin	(Address)
44 N. San Joequin St #260	
Stockton, CA 95202	
	section of Golden Valley Parkway & Spartan Way (CIP PS 18-03)
Project Applicant: City of Lathrop	
Project Location - Specific:	
Intersection of Golden Valley Parkw	ay and Lathrop Road/Spartan Way
Project Location - City: Lathrop	Project Location - County: San Joaquin
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiar	ies of Project:
Signalization of existing urban stree	t intersection to improve traffic flow
	the ast atheres City Council
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: C	ny or Lathrop City Council
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Proje	ect: City of Lathrop
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268) Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(4) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4) Categorical Exemption. State type ar	(3); 15269(a));); 15269(b)(c)); nd section number: 15301(c), Class 1, Existing Facilities
Reasons why project is exempt:	
	al equipment at existing urban street intersection tion in conjunction with the Central Lathrop
Lead Agency Contact Person: Jay Davidson	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (209) 941-7430
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed	n finding. by the public agency approving the project? □ Yes No
Signature:	Date: 5.6.20 Title: DR. OF PUBLIC WORKS
	ned by Applicant
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Res Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Publ	

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Filed Doc #: 39-05072020-146 05/07/2020 10:51:27 AM

Steve J. Bestolarides San Joaquin County Clerk

MAY 14 2020

7 ZOZO